Program ID
A25800

C25800L1

C25800H1

A15100
C15100L1

C15100H2

C15100H3

A35100
D35100

D35100H1
C35100L3
C35100L4

A45110
A55280RB

A10100
A1010T
P1012C
P1012T
A10600
P1062C
A10400
A1040T
P1042C
P1042T
A10500
P1052C
A1030N
A10300

A60160
D60160
D60160H1
C60160L6
C60160H1
C60160L7
C60160H2
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2024-25 Academic Programs

CIP Code Program Title

52.0304
52.0304
52.0304

47.0201
47.0201
47.0201
47.0201

47.0201
47.0201
47.0201
47.0201
47.0201

51.3801
51.3801

24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
14.0102
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
14.0102
14.0102
51.1105
24.0199

47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604

Accounting and Finance
Accounting
Accounting and Finance

Agribusiness Technology

Agribusiness Technology Fundamentals

Agribusiness Technology Fundamentals

Agribusiness Technology Intro to Sustainable Agribusiness

Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology
Cooling

Heating

Associate Degree Nursing
GOTRIBN

Associate in Arts

Associate in Arts in Teacher Preparation (AATP)
Associate in Arts Pathway

AA Pathway in Teacher Preparation

Associate in Fine Arts in Visual Arts

Associate in Fire Arts in Visual Arts Pathway
Associate in Science

Associate in Science in Teacher Preparation (ASTP)
Associate in Science Pathway

College Transfer Pathway - ASTP

Associate in Engineering

Associate in Engineering Pathway

Associate in General Education Nursing
Associate in General Education

Automotive Systems Technology

Automotive Systems Technology

Automotive Systems Technology

Automotive Systems Technology - Certificate |
Automotive Systems Technology - Certificate |
Automotive Systems Technology - Certificate Il
Automotive Systems Technology - Certificate Il
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Program ID
A60180AM
A60180CP

C60180C1
C60180H1

€C60180C2
C60180H2

C55120

A50100
C50100
C50100L1

A15250
D15250L1
D15250L2
C15250L1

A25120BA
A25120MK
D25120H1
C25120L4
C25120L5
C25120H1
C25120H2
C25120H3

A45160

A50150
C50150L4
C50150L5

A40160
D40160
C40160L2

C40160H1

A50210

D50210
D50210H1

Updated 12/12/24
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2024-25 Academic Programs

CIP Code Program Title

49.0102
49.0102
49.0102
49.0102
49.0102
49.0102

43.0107

15.0401
15.0401
15.0401

01.0401
01.0401
01.0401
01.0401

52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201

51.0999

15.1302
15.1302
15.1302

15.1201
15.1201
15.1201
15.1201

48.0503
48.0503
48.0503

Aviation Management & Career Pilot Technology: Aviation Mgt
Aviation Management & Career Pilot Technology: Career Pilot

Aviation - Private Pilot

Aviation Management & Career Pilot Technology-Introduction

Aviation - Instrument Rating

Aviation Management & Career Pilot Technology-Private Pilot

Basic Law Enforcement Training

Biomedical Equipment Technology
Biomedical Equipment Technology Diploma
Biomedical Equipment Technology Certificate

Brewing, Distillation and Fermentation
Brewing Methods and Operations
Distillation Methods and Operations
Craft Beverage Lab

Business Administration: General Business Administration
Business Administration: Marketing & Retailing

Business Administration

Business Administration

Entrepreneurship

Business Administration

Entrepreneurship

Retail Marketing

Cardiovascular Sonography

Computer-Aided Drafting Technology
Architecture/BIM
Solid Modeling

Computer Engineering Technology
Computer Engineering Technology
Computer Engineering Technology
Computer Engineering Technology

Computer-Integrated Machining

Computer Integrated Machining
Computer-Integrated Machining: Introduction to
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Program ID
C50210L6
C50210L7
C50210L8
C50210L9
C50210C1

C50210H1

A35190
D35190
D35190H1
C35190L1
C35190L2
C35190L4
C35190L5
C35190L6
C35190L7
C35190H1
C35190H2
C35190H4

A55140
D55140

C55160

A55180
C55180L7
C55180H2

A55150
C55150L1
C55150L2
C55150L3
C55150L4

C55150H1

D45240

A45260
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2024-25 Academic Programs

CIP Code Program Title

48.0503
48.0503
48.0503
48.0503
48.0503
48.0503

46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401

12.0401
12.0401

12.0413

43.0104
43.0104
43.0104

12.0503
12.0503
12.0503
12.0503
12.0503
12.0503

51.0601

51.0602

Advanced Machine Operator

CNC Machine Programmer

Quality & Lean Six-Sigma

EDM & Fixture Specialist

Robotics & Multi-Axis Machining
Computer-Integrated Machining: Introduction to

Construction Management Technology

Building Construction Science

Construction Management Technology: Building Science
Construction Management Technology

Construction & Millwork

Sustainability

Green Building & Carpentry

Sustainable Agriculture and Construction

Residential Design

Construction Management Technology: Const. & Millwork
Green Building & Carpentry

Sustainable Agriculture and Construction

Cosmetology
Cosmetology

Cosmetology Instructor (Certificate)

Criminal Justice Technology
Criminal Justice Technology
Criminal Justice Technology

Culinary Arts

Culinary Studies

Therapeutic Culinary
Practical Meat Cutting

Baking and Pastry Arts
Culinary Arts: Introduction to

Dental Assisting

Dental Hygiene
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Program ID
A60460
D60460
D60460H1
C60460L1
C60460H1

A55220WF
A55220TL
A55220NL
C55220L1
C55220H1

C55290

A35130
A35130P
D35130
C35130L1
C35130L4
C35130L5
C35130L6

C35130H1

A40200
C40200L1

A45340
A45340BR
C45340L1

C55270

C55230

A55280
D55280

C55280L1

A45630
C45630H1
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2024-25 Academic Programs

CIP Code Program Title

47.0613
47.0613
47.0613
47.0613
47.0613

13.1210
13.1210
13.1210
13.1210
13.1210

19.0706

46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302

15.0303
15.0303

51.0904

51.0904

51.0904

12.0413

12.0409

24.0102

24.0102

24.0102

31.0599
31.0599

Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology
Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology
Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology
Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology

Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology: Introduction to

Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Education: Licensure Transfer Track
Early Childhood Education: Non-Licensure Transfer Track

Early Childhood
Early Childhood Education: Introduction to

Infant/Toddler Care

Electrical System Technology

Electrical System Technology

Electrical Systems Technology

Electrical Wiring

Building Instrumentation & Control

Solar Photovoltaic Energy Technology

Advanced Electrical Wiring

Electrical Systems Technology Electrical Wiring

Electronics Engineering Technology
Electronics Manufacturing

Emergency Medical Science

Emergency Medical Science Bridge Program
Basic EMS

Esthetics Instructor (Certificate)
Esthetics Technology

General Occupational Technology
General Occupational Technology

General Occupational Technology

Health and Fitness Science
Health and Fitness Science: Introduction to
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Program ID
A25110
C25110L3
C25110L4
C25110L5
C25110L6
C25110H1
C25110H2

A255901S
A25590NM
A25590WB
A25590SS
A25590Al
C25590Al
C2559011
C2559012
C25590I13
C25590N1
C25590N2
C25590S2
C25590S3
C25590W4
C25590W5
C25590We6
C25590W7
C25590H1
C25590H2
C25590H3
C25590H4

C55380

C55400
C55400H1

A40320
C40320L5

A40350
D40350L1
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2024-25 Academic Programs

CIP Code Program Title

52.0909
52.0909
52.0909
52.0909
52.0909
52.0909
52.0909

11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103

12.0413

12.0410
12.0410

15.0805
15.0805

15.0805
15.0805

Hospitality Management

Hospitality Management

Restaurant Management

Online Hospitality Management

Food Truck Operations

Hospitality Management: Introduction to
Online Hospitality Management

Information Technology: Information Systems
Information Technology: Network Management
Information Technology: Software and Web Development
Information Technology: Systems Security

Information Technology: Artificial Intelligence
Information Technology: Artificial Intelligence

Information Technology: Computer Fundamentals
Information Technology: GIS Fundamentals

Information Technology: PC Installation and Maintenance
Information Technology: Network Systems Administration
Information Technology: CCNA Preparation

Information Technology: Systems Security

Information Technology: Cyber Forensic Analyst
Information Technology: Database Management
Information Technology: Front-end Developer
Information Technology: Back-end Developer

Information Technology: Software Programming Fundamentals

Information Technology: Computer Fundamentals
Information Technology: Database Management
Information Technology: Cyber Forensic Analyst
Information Technology: Artificial Intelligence

Manicuring Instructor (Certificate)

Manicuring/Nail Technology (Certificate)
Manicuring/Nail Technology (Certificate)

Mechanical Engineering Technology
Mechanical Engineering Technology - Automation & Robotics

Mechatronics Engineering Technology

Mechatronics Engineering Technology: Maintenance & Reliability
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Program ID
C40350L1

A45400

A45420
C45420H1

A25310
D25310
C25310L1

A45440
D45660

C45840
C45840H1

A45500

A25370G0

A25370FI
D25370
C25370L1
C25370L2

A45700

A45380AC
A45380AT
A45380MC
A45380MT
A45380P
D4580L1
C45380L4
C45380L5
C45380P1
D45380H1

A45740
A45740BR
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Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College

2024-25 Academic Programs

CIP Code Program Title

15.0805

51.0801

51.1004
51.1004

51.0705
51.0705
51.0705

51.0910

51.3901

51.3902
51.3902

51.0803

52.0204
52.0204
52.0204
52.0204
52.0204

51.0911

44.0000
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000
44.0000

51.0909
51.0909

Mechatronics Engineering Technology: Basic Industrial Maintenance

Medical Assisting

Medical Laboratory Technology
Medical Laboratory Technology: Introduction to Allied Health

Medical Office Administration
Medical Office Administration
Medical Office Administration - Medical Coding

Medical Sonography

Practical Nursing (Diploma)

Nurse Aide (Certificate)
Nurse Aid (Certificate)

Occupational Therapy Assistant

Office Administration: General Office
Office Administration: Finance
Office Administration

Word Processing/Desktop Publishing
Office Management

Radiography

Social and Human Services Technology: Addiction & Recovery Track

Social and Human Services Technology: Addiction & Recovery Transfer Track
Social and Human Services Technology: Mental Health Track

Social and Human Services Technology: Mental Health Transfer Track
Human Services Technology

Social and Human Services

Addiction & Recovery Studies

Mental Health Studies

Human Services & Substance Abuse Studies

Social and Human Services Technology

Surgical Technology
Surgical Technology Bridge
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Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College
2024-25 Academic Programs

Program ID CIP Code Program Title
A45780 51.0808 Veterinary Medical Technology
A50420 48.0508 Welding Technology
D50420 48.0508 Welding Technology
C50420L2 48.0508 Basic Welding |
C50420H1 48.0508 Welding Technology - Basic Welding |
C50420L5 48.0508 Robotic Welding
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