Program ID	CIP Code	Program Title	
A25800	52.0304	Accounting and Finance	
C25800L1	52.0304	Accounting	
C25800H1	52.0304	Accounting and Finance	
A15100	47.0201	Agribusiness Technology	
C15100L1	47.0201	Agribusiness Technology Fundamentals	
C15100H2	47.0201	Agribusiness Technology Fundamentals	
C15100H3	47.0201	Agribusiness Technology Intro to Sustainable Agribusiness	
A35100	47.0201	Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology	
D35100	47.0201	Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology	
D35100H1	47.0201	Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology	
C35100L3	47.0201	Cooling	
C35100L4	47.0201	Heating	
A45110	51.3801	Associate Degree Nursing	
A55280RB	51.3801	GOT RIBN	
A10100	24.0101	Associate in Arts	
A1010T	24.0101	Associate in Arts in Teacher Preparation (AATP)	
P1012C	24.0101	Associate in Arts Pathway	
P1012T	24.0101	AA Pathway in Teacher Preparation	
A10600	24.0101	Associate in Fine Arts in Visual Arts	
P1062C	14.0102	Associate in Fire Arts in Visual Arts Pathway	
A10400	24.0101	Associate in Science	
A1040T	24.0101	Associate in Science in Teacher Preparation (ASTP)	
P1042C	24.0101	Associate in Science Pathway	
P1042T	24.0101	College Transfer Pathway - ASTP	
A10500	14.0102	Associate in Engineering	
P1052C	14.0102	Associate in Engineering Pathway	
A1030N	51.1105	Associate in General Education Nursing	
A10300	24.0199	Associate in General Education	
A60160	47.0604	Automotive Systems Technology	
D60160	47.0604	Automotive Systems Technology	
D60160H1	47.0604	Automotive Systems Technology	
C60160L6	47.0604	Automotive Systems Technology - Certificate I	
C60160H1	47.0604	Automotive Systems Technology - Certificate I	
C60160L7	47.0604	Automotive Systems Technology - Certificate II	
C60160H2	47.0604	Automotive Systems Technology - Certificate II	

Program ID	CIP Code	Program Title		
A60180AM	49.0102			
A60180CP	49.0102	Aviation Management & Career Pilot Technology: Career Pilot		
C60180C1	49.0102	Aviation - Private Pilot		
C60180H1	49.0102	Aviation Management & Career Pilot Technology-Introduction		
C60180C2	49.0102	Aviation - Instrument Rating		
C60180H2	49.0102	Aviation Management & Career Pilot Technology-Private Pilot		
C55120	43.0107	Basic Law Enforcement Training		
A50100	15.0401	Biomedical Equipment Technology		
C50100	15.0401	Biomedical Equipment Technology Diploma		
C50100L1	15.0401	Biomedical Equipment Technology Certificate		
A15250	01.0401	Brewing, Distillation and Fermentation		
D15250L1	01.0401	Brewing Methods and Operations		
D15250L2	01.0401	Distillation Methods and Operations		
C15250L1	01.0401	Craft Beverage Lab		
A25120BA	52.0201	Business Administration: General Business Administration		
A25120MK	52.0201	Business Administration: Marketing & Retailing		
D25120H1	52.0201	Business Administration		
C25120L4	52.0201	Business Administration		
C25120L5	52.0201	Entrepreneurship		
C25120H1	52.0201	Business Administration		
C25120H2	52.0201	Entrepreneurship		
C25120H3	52.0201	Retail Marketing		
A45160	51.0999	Cardiovascular Sonography		
A50150	15.1302	Computer-Aided Drafting Technology		
C50150L4	15.1302	Architecture/BIM		
C50150L5	15.1302	Solid Modeling		
A40160	15.1201	Computer Engineering Technology		
D40160	15.1201	Computer Engineering Technology		
C40160L2	15.1201	Computer Engineering Technology		
C40160H1	15.1201	Computer Engineering Technology		
A50210	48.0503	Computer-Integrated Machining		
D50210	48.0503	Computer Integrated Machining		
D50210H1	48.0503	Computer-Integrated Machining: Introduction to		

Program ID	CIP Code	Program Title		
C50210L6	48.0503	Advanced Machine Operator		
C50210L7	48.0503	CNC Machine Programmer		
C50210L8	48.0503	<u> </u>		
C50210L9	48.0503	-		
C50210C1	48.0503	Robotics & Multi-Axis Machining		
C50210H1	48.0503	Computer-Integrated Machining: Introduction to		
A05400	40.0404	On a two stics and a second To a basel on the		
A35190	46.0401	Construction Management Technology		
D35190	46.0401	Building Construction Science		
D35190H1	46.0401	Construction Management Technology: Building Science		
C35190L1	46.0401	Construction Management Technology		
C35190L2	46.0401	Construction & Millwork		
C35190L4	46.0401	Sustainability		
C35190L5	46.0401	Green Building & Carpentry		
C35190L6	46.0401	Sustainable Agriculture and Construction		
C35190L7	46.0401	Residential Design		
C35190H1	46.0401	Construction Management Technology: Const. & Millwork		
C35190H2	46.0401	Green Building & Carpentry		
C35190H4	46.0401	Sustainable Agriculture and Construction		
A55140	12.0401	Cosmetology		
D55140	12.0401	Cosmetology		
C55160	12.0413	Cosmetology Instructor (Certificate)		
A55180	42.0104	Criminal lustice Technology		
	43.0104	<u> </u>		
C55180L7	43.0104	Criminal Justice Technology		
C55180H2	43.0104	Criminal Justice Technology		
A55150	12.0503	Culinary Arts		
C55150L1	12.0503	Culinary Studies		
C55150L2	12.0503	Therapeutic Culinary		
C55150L3	12.0503	Practical Meat Cutting		
C55150L4	12.0503	Baking and Pastry Arts		
C55150H1	12.0503	Culinary Arts: Introduction to		
D45240	51.0601	Dental Assisting		
A45260	51.0602	Dental Hygiene		

Program ID	CIP Code	Program Title			
A60460	47.0613	Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology			
D60460	47.0613	Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology			
D60460H1	47.0613	Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology			
C60460L1	47.0613	Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology			
C60460H1	47.0613	Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology: Introduction to			
A55220WF	13.1210	Early Childhood Education			
A55220TL	13.1210	Early Childhood Education: Licensure Transfer Track			
A55220NL	13.1210	Early Childhood Education: Non-Licensure Transfer Track			
C55220L1	13.1210	Early Childhood			
C55220H1	13.1210	Early Childhood Education: Introduction to			
C55290	19.0706	Infant/Toddler Care			
333233	10.0700	munu 1944isi Guio			
A35130	46.0302	Electrical System Technology			
A35130P	46.0302	Electrical System Technology			
D35130	46.0302	Electrical Systems Technology			
C35130L1	46.0302	Electrical Wiring			
C35130L4	46.0302	Building Instrumentation & Control			
C35130L5	46.0302	Solar Photovoltaic Energy Technology			
C35130L6	46.0302	Advanced Electrical Wiring			
C35130H1	46.0302	Electrical Systems Technology Electrical Wiring			
A 40000	15 0202	Floaturing Fuginessing Technology			
A40200	15.0303	Electronics Engineering Technology			
C40200L1	15.0303	Electronics Manufacturing			
A45340	51.0904	Emergency Medical Science			
A45340BR	51.0904	Emergency Medical Science Bridge Program			
C45340L1	51.0904	Basic EMS			
C55270	12 0412	Esthetics Instructor (Certificate)			
C33270	12.0413	Esthetics instructor (Gertificate)			
C55230	12.0409	Esthetics Technology			
A55280	24.0102	General Occupational Technology			
D55280	24.0102	General Occupational Technology			
C55280L1	24.0102	General Occupational Technology			
A45630	31.0599	Health and Fitness Science			
C45630H1	31.0599	Health and Fitness Science: Introduction to			

Program ID	CIP Code	Program Title	
A25110	52.0909	Hospitality Management	
C25110L3	52.0909	Hospitality Management	
C25110L4	52.0909	Restaurant Management	
C25110L5	52.0909	Online Hospitality Management	
C25110L6	52.0909	Food Truck Operations	
C25110H1	52.0909	Hospitality Management: Introduction to	
C25110H2	52.0909	Online Hospitality Management	
A25590IS	11.0103	Information Technology: Information Systems	
A25590NM	11.0103	Information Technology: Network Management	
A25590WB	11.0103	Information Technology: Software and Web Development	
A25590SS	11.0103	Information Technology: Systems Security	
A25590AI	11.0103	Information Technology: Artificial Intelligence	
C25590AI	11.0103	Information Technology: Artificial Intelligence	
C25590I1	11.0103	Information Technology: Computer Fundamentals	
C25590I2	11.0103	Information Technology: GIS Fundamentals	
C25590I3	11.0103	Information Technology: PC Installation and Maintenance	
C25590N1	11.0103	Information Technology: Network Systems Administration	
C25590N2	11.0103	Information Technology: CCNA Preparation	
C25590S2	11.0103	Information Technology: Systems Security	
C25590S3	11.0103	Information Technology: Cyber Forensic Analyst	
C25590W4	11.0103	Information Technology: Database Management	
C25590W5	11.0103	Information Technology: Front-end Developer	
C25590W6	11.0103	Information Technology: Back-end Developer	
C25590W7	11.0103	Information Technology: Software Programming Fundamentals	
C25590H1	11.0103	Information Technology: Computer Fundamentals	
C25590H2	11.0103	Information Technology: Database Management	
C25590H3	11.0103	Information Technology: Cyber Forensic Analyst	
C25590H4		Information Technology: Artificial Intelligence	
C55380	12.0413	Manicuring Instructor (Certificate)	
C55400	12.0410	Manicuring/Nail Technology (Certificate)	
C55400H1	12.0410	Manicuring/Nail Technology (Certificate)	
A40320	15.0805	Mechanical Engineering Technology	
C40320L5	15.0805	Mechanical Engineering Technology - Automation & Robotics	
A40350	15.0805	Mechatronics Engineering Technology	
D40350L1	15.0805	Mechatronics Engineering Technology: Maintenance & Reliability	

Program ID C40350L1		Program Title Mechatronics Engineering Technology: Basic Industrial Maintenance	
A45400	51.0801	Medical Assisting	
A45420	51.1004	Medical Laboratory Technology	
C45420H1	51.1004	Medical Laboratory Technology: Introduction to Allied Health	
A25310	51.0705	Medical Office Administration	
D25310	51.0705	Medical Office Administration	
C25310L1	51.0705	Medical Office Administration - Medical Coding	
A45440	51.0910	Medical Sonography	
D45660	51.3901	Practical Nursing (Diploma)	
C45840	51.3902	Nurse Aide (Certificate)	
C45840H1	51.3902	Nurse Aid (Certificate)	
A45500	51.0803	Occupational Therapy Assistant	
A25370GO	52.0204	Office Administration: General Office	
A25370FI	52.0204	Office Administration: Finance	
D25370	52.0204	Office Administration	
C25370L1	52.0204	Word Processing/Desktop Publishing	
C25370L2	52.0204	Office Management	
A45700	51.0911	Radiography	
A45380AC	44.0000	Social and Human Services Technology: Addiction & Recovery Track	
A45380AT	44.0000	Social and Human Services Technology: Addiction & Recovery Transfer Track	
A45380MC	44.0000	Social and Human Services Technology: Mental Health Track	
A45380MT	44.0000	Social and Human Services Technology: Mental Health Transfer Track	
A45380P	44.0000	Human Services Technology	
D4580L1	44.0000	Social and Human Services	
C45380L4	44.0000	Addiction & Recovery Studies	
C45380L5	44.0000	Mental Health Studies	
C45380P1	44.0000	Human Services & Substance Abuse Studies	
D45380H1	44.0000	Social and Human Services Technology	
A45740	51.0909	Surgical Technology	
A45740BR	51.0909	Surgical Technology Bridge	

A45780	51.0808	Veterinary Medical Technology

CIP Code Program Title

A50420	48.0508	Welding Technology
D50420	48.0508	Welding Technology
C50420L2	48.0508	Basic Welding I

Program ID

C50420H1 48.0508 Welding Technology - Basic Welding I

C50420L5 48.0508 Robotic Welding